Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9000
C H A S S I S  L A N  S W I T C H
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 9000 Chassis LAN Switch (CLS) family offers flexible features and benefits that
make it an ideal switch to use throughout the network; it works exceptionally well as a core or aggregation switch.
The OmniSwitch 9000 CLS family delivers
scalable solutions with advanced security
and quality of service (QoS) features for
use in small-to-large enterprise cores,

Operating temperature 0°C to 45°C (32°F to 113°F) 0°C to 45°C (32°F to 113°F) 0°C to 45°C (32°F to 113°F)
Storage temperature -10°C to +70°C (14°F to 158°F) -10°C to +70°C (14°F to 158°F) -10°C to +70°C (14°F to 158°F)
Operating and storage humidity 10% to 90% (non-condensing) 10% to 90% (non-condensing) 10% to 90% (non-condensing)
Power (chassis + fan tray) <42 W <80 W <80 W
Heat dissipation (fully loaded – worst case) <1750 BTU/hr <3485 BTU/hr <6480 BTU/hr
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9000 CLS family models
The OmniSwitch 9000 CLS family offers customers an extensive choice of chassis, modules and power options to match
infrastructure requirements.
Chassis options
Several chassis options are offered to meet density requirements.
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9000  |  Data Sheet 3
Modules available
The table below lists the modules available in the OmniSwitch 9000 CLS family.
DESCRIPTION POWER
MANAGEMENT MODULES
OS9600-CMM OmniSwitch 9600 Chassis Management Module <27 W
OS9700-CMM OmniSwitch 9700 Chassis Management Module <27 W
OS9800-CMM OmniSwitch 9800 Chassis Management Module <40 W
NETWORK INTERFACES
OS9-XNI-U6 6 unpopulated ports of 10GBase-X (XFP MSA) <67 W
OS9-XNI-U2 2 unpopulated ports of 10GBase-X (XFP MSA) <36 W
OS9-GNI-U24 24 unpopulated ports of 1000Base-X MiniGBIC (SFP MSA) <55 W
OS9-GNI-C24 24 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (RJ-45) <51 W
OS9-GNI-P24 24 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (RJ-45), PoE-capable <54 W
OS9-GNI-C48T 48 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (MRJ21) <79 W
OS9-GNI-C20L 20 ports of 10/100Base-T/TX (RJ-45, software-upgradable to 10/100/1000)
and 2 unpopulated ports of 100/1000Base-X MiniGBIC (SFP)
<49 W
All network interfaces and transceivers are hot-swappable and can be used in any available NI slots of any
OmniSwitch 9000 CLS chassis.

•	 RFC 1518/1519 CIDR
•	 RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442 DHCP
•	 RFC 1757/2819 RMON and MIB
•	 RFC 2131/3046 DHCP/BOOTP Relay
•	 RFC 2132 DHCP Options
•	 RFC 2251 LDAP v3
•	 RFC 2338/3768/2787 VRRP and MIB
•	 RFC 3021 Using 31-bit Prefix
•	 RFC 3060 Policy Core
•	 RFC 3176 sFlow
•	 RFC 4562 MAC-Forced Forwarding
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9000  |  Data Sheet 7
OmniSwitch 9000 CLS ordering
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BUNDLES
OS9600-CB-A OmniSwitch 9600 Base Bundle (1 chassis, 1 PSU and 1 CMM) for AC power
OS9700-CB-A OmniSwitch 9700 Base Bundle (1 chassis, 2 PSUs and 1 CMM) for AC power
OS9800-CB-A OmniSwitch 9800 Base Bundle (1 chassis, 3 PSUs and 1 CMM) for AC power
OS9600-RCB-A OmniSwitch 9600 Redundant Bundle (1 chassis, 2 PSUs and 1 CMMs) for AC power
OS9700-RCB-A OmniSwitch 9700 Redundant Bundle (1 chassis, 3 PSUs and 2 CMMs) for AC power
OS9800-RCB-A OmniSwitch 9800 Redundant Bundle (1 chassis, 4 PSUs and 2 CMMs) for AC power
CHASSIS AND POWER SUPPLIES
OS9600-CHASSIS 5-slot chassis – 4 dedicated slots for any OmniSwitch 9000 NIs, 1 dedicated slot for OS9600-CMM/OS9700-CMM
(management and switching fabric)
OS9700-CHASSIS 10-slot chassis – 8 dedicated slots for any OmniSwitch 9000 NIs, 2 dedicated slots for OS9600-CMM/OS9700-CMM
(management and switching fabric)
OS9702-CHASSIS 10-slot chassis – 8 dedicated slots for any OmniSwitch 9000 NIs, 2 dedicated slots for OS9600-CMM/OS9700-CMM
(management and switching fabric), NEBS ready
OS9800-CHASSIS 18-slot chassis – 16 dedicated slots for any OmniSwitch 9000 NIs, 2 dedicated slots for OS9800-CMM
(management and switching fabric)
OS9-PS-0725A 725 W AC power supply for OmniSwitch 9000/9000E
OS9-PS-0600D 600 W DC power supply for OmniSwitch 9000/9000E
OS9-PS-0725D 725 W DC power supply for OmniSwitch 9000/9000E
OS9-IP-SHELF PoE rack (4-slot) for OmniSwitch 9000 chassis. Rack to include a 600 W AC PSU (OS9-IPS-0600A)
OS9-IPS-0230A PoE rack (1-slot) for OmniSwitch 9600 chassis. Rack to include a 230 W AC power supply
OS9-IPS-0390A PoE rack (1-slot) for OmniSwitch 9600 chassis. Rack to include a 390 W AC power supply
OS9-IPS-0600A 600 W AC PoE PSU (100 V to 240 V) for use within OS9-IP-SHELF only
MANAGEMENT AND SWITCHING FABRIC MODULES
OS9600-CMM OmniSwitch 9600 Chassis Management Module for use in the OmniSwitch 9600/9700/9702 chassis
OS9700-CMM OmniSwitch 9700 Chassis Management Module for use in the OmniSwitch 9600/9700/9702 chassis
OS9800-CMM OmniSwitch 9800 Chassis Management Module for use in the OmniSwitch 9800 chassis
NETWORK INTERFACE CARDS
OS9-XNI-U2 OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 2 unpopulated ports of 10GBase-X (XFP MSA)
OS9-XNI-U6 OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 6 unpopulated ports of 10GBase-X (XFP MSA)
OS9-GNI-U24 OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 24 unpopulated ports of 1000Base-X MiniGBIC (SFP MSA)
OS9-GNI-C24 OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 24 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (RJ-45)
OS9-GNI-P24 OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 24 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (RJ-45), PoE-capable
OS9-GNI-C48T OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 48 ports of 10/100/1000Base-T/TX (MRJ21)
OS9-GNI-C20L OmniSwitch 9000 Network Interface with 20 ports of 10/100Base-T/TX (RJ-45, software-upgradable to 10/100/1000)
and 2 ports 1000Base-X MiniGBIC (SFP)
ADVANCED SOFTWARE
OS9-C20L-UPG Software upgrade for one OS9-GNI-C20L module to provide 1000Base-T support
OS9-SW-IPSEC IPSec software license for OmniSwitch 9000/9000E to enable support of IPSec for securing IPv6 routing protocols (RIPng/OSPFv3)
ACCESSORIES
OS9600-FTTC Low noise fan tray for OmniSwitch 9600 systems
OS9000-FTTC Low noise fan tray for OmniSwitch 9700/9702/9800 systems
Contact your Alcatel-Lucent reseller for additional information on country-specific power cords and a complete list of
Alcatel-Lucent SFP and XFP transceivers and MRJ21 cables.
Service and support